

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.1 and 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14041/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 09/02/2004 in CWP No. 5647/1981 & CM
No. 19776/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRISHAN LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA.No.1 (appln.for substitution for bringing on record legal heirs of deceased petitioner
No.1)

IA.No.2 (appln.for c/delay in filing the appln.for substitution)
(with office report dt.27.9.2006)

Date: 16/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The delay in filing the application for substitution
is
condoned. IA.No.2 is allowed.

The application for substitution for bringing the legal
heirs of deceased petitioner No.1 is allowed. IA.No.1 is
accordingly allowed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master